rate: up to 1.80%p.a.), earmarked 3 months. The 3-month effective rate is 4.51%p.a. 

8. The Minimum Conventional FD Placement Amount is Ringgit Malaysia Ten Thousand (RM10,000) and the 
Maximum Conventional FD Placement Amount is Ringgit Malaysia Five Million and Three Hundred Thousand 
(RM5,300,000). In the event any Conventional FD Placement Amount exceeds the prescribed Maximum 
Conventional FD Placement Amount or if the respective Fund Size Limit as stated above is reached, the excess 
sum shall be subjected to the prevailing conventional FD board rates as determined by HLB.